



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

04/09/2024

Version No.:

I

John Lewis Stock Number	78414702
Name	Tony's Chocolonely 6 Bar Gift Pack
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: sugar, dried whole MILK, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin). Milk Hazelnut: sugar, dried whole MILK, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, HAZELNUTS (10%), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin). Milk Chocolate Caramel Sea Salt: sugar, dried whole MILK, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 10% caramel pieces (sugar, glucose syrup, cream, butter), 0.5% sea salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin). Milk Honey Almond Nougat: sugar, dried whole MILK, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 10% nougat (cane sugar, glucose syrup, 2% ALMONDS, potato starch, 0.1% honey, cocoa butter, EGG white), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin). Dark Chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin). Dark Almond Sea Salt : cocoa mass, sugar, 10% ALMOND, cocoa butter, 0.5% sea salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin). Cocoa Solids: 32% (milk), 51% (dark), 70% (dark) minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of gluten, peanuts and tree nuts
Net Quantity	288g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Tony's Chocolonely 36b Rosedale Road Richmond, TW9 2SX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2286/547
Fat	35.16

Of which saturated	20.19
Carbohydrate	46.14
Of which sugars	42.97
Fibre	0
Protein	7.85
Salt	0.27
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y